

#### Shri Gajanan Shikshan Sanstha's

## SHRI SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SHEGAON – 444203, DIST. BULDHANA (MAHARASHTRA STATE),

INDIA

"Recognized by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi" Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati "Approved by the D.T.E., M.S. Mumbai"

Ph : +918669638081/82 Website- <u>www.ssgmce.ac.in</u> Email.principal@ssgmce.ac.in, registrar@ssgmce.ac.in

## 7.1.3: Quality audits on environment and energy regularly undertaken by the Institution.





Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon.

Respected Sir,

We, Gram Panchayat of Chincholi Karfarma, Tq. Shegaon, Dist. Buldana, are delighted to express our gratitude and awarding a certificate to NSS Program Officer and NSS Volunteers of Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon for arranging Tree plantation Program & Road safety awareness camp on 15/03/2023 and providing service in our village.

They created good awareness about road safety and precautions activity and its importance amongst our Villagers. Program Officer NSS along with NSS volunteers in collaboration with local village authorities and traffic department held this drive in our village and successfully involved 50+ our people in this program.

We wish NSS Unit of Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon for continuing their valuable contributions to the society.

With Best Regards,

obobece.

जामपंचायत, चिंचोली ता शेगांद जि.वलडाणा Sarpanch Chincholi Karfarma



Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon.

Respected Sir,

We, Gram Panchayat of Chincholi Karfarma, Tq. Shegaon, Dist. Buldana, are delighted to express our gratitude and awarding a certificate to NSS Program Officer and NSS Volunteers of Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon for arranging Zero Waste Management program from 14/03/2023 to 15/03/2023 and providing service in our village.

They created good awareness about health issues due to waste generated and importance of zero wastage and its management amongst our Villagers and to solve other health related issues. Program Officer NSS along with NSS volunteers held cleanliness drive in our village and successfully involved 251+ our people in this cleanliness and zero waste management drive.

We wish NSS Unit of Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon for continuing their valuable contributions to the society.

With Best Regards,

Obebede.

ता शेमां Sarpanch Chincholi Karfarma



# Certificate of Award

To, Principal, Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon.

#### Respected Sir,

We, Gram Panchayat of Kherda Gosawi, Tq. Shegaon, Dist. Buldana, are delighted to express our gratitude and awarding a certificate to NSS Program Officer and NSS Volunteers of Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon for arranging Zero Waste Management program from 07/03/2022 to 15/03/2022 and providing service in our village.

They created good awareness about health issues due to waste generated and importance of zero wastage and its management amongst our Villagers and to solve other health related issues. Program Officer NSS along with NSS volunteers held cleanliness drive in our village and successfully involved 283+ our people in this cleanliness and zero waste management drive.

We wish NSS Unit of Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engineering, Shegaon for continuing their valuable contributions to the society.

With Best Regards,



P. DEii

पार्भ्यवार्थन(तेव्ह